Quick Reference Telephone Guide for Ada County

Assessor's Office 364-2400
Automobile License 377-6520
Birth, Death, Marriage Records (Vital Stat.) 334-5988
Central District Health 375-5211
Child Support 344-0750
CITIES:

Boise City 384-3700
Eagle City 939-6813
Garden City 472-2900
Kuna City 922-5546
Melba City 495-2722
Meridian City 888-4433
Clerk - Ada County (Recorder) 364-2220
Commissioners - Ada County 364-2333
Development Services (Ada) 364-2277
Building Permits 364-2277
Plat Review 364-2277
Planning & Zoning 364-2277
Mapping (APA Mapping) 364-2317
Homeowner's Exemption 364-2400

LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS:

Ada County Highway District 387-6100
Boise City (Accounting & Financing) 384-3715
Treasurer's Office 79-1; 80-1; 81-1; 86-1 (LID's) 364-2233
Parks & Recreation 384-4240

PROPERTY TAX RELIEF:

Circuit Breaker 364-2400
Hardship Exemptions 364-2400
Homeowner's Exemptions 364-2400

SEWER & WATER DISTRICT:

Bench Sewer 345-5363
Boise City Sewer 384-3900
Boise City Water 384-3900
Desert View 362-4395
Eagle Water Co. 939-0242

Eagle Sewer 939-0132



SEWER & WATER DISTRICT, continued:

Meridian Sewer & Water
Northwest Sewer
Owyhee Sewer

Star Sewer

West Boise Sewer

MISCELLANEOUS:

Ada County Highway District
Boise City Housing Authority
Idaho Housing Agency

Idaho Real Estate Commission

Homebuilders Association of Southwestern Idaho
Flood Plain Information (Ask for Mapping)

EDUCATION:
Boise City School Administration

(Ask for Transportation to find School Boundaries)

Kuna School Administration
Meridian School Administration

UTILITIES:

GARBAGE COLLECTION:
Boise City (Browning - Ferris)
Ada County (Landfill)

Eagle (Browning - Ferris)
Garden City

Kuna (J&M Sanitation)
Meridian (Sanitary Service)

IDAHO POWER CO.:
Billing Department
New Service - Boise
New Service - Meridian

INTERMOUNTAIN GAS CO.:

Gas Turn-0Ons - Turn-Offs and Service
Billing Inquiries

Credit Department

WATER COMPANIES:
United Water Company (Mesa Water)
Eagle Ranch Water Company

888-2191
344-5991
362-1949
286-7388
375-8521

387-6100
345-4907
331-4882
334-3285
377-3550
388-4729

338-3400

922-1000
888-6701

345-1265
853-1296
345-1265
472-2930
922-3313
888-3999

388-2323
388-2323
888-4491

377-6840
377-6840
377-6840

362-7304
939-0242



WATER COMPANIES, continued:
Garden City

Meridian

South County Water Company

U.S. WEST:

New Residential Service or Changing
of Existing Service

Billing Information

Residential Repair Bureau

ATT EQUIPMENT REPAIR:
Residential
Business

IRRIGATION DISTRICTS:
Boise - Kuna

Nampa - Meridian

New York

Settler's

SEPTIC TANK AND WELL INSPECTION:
Central District Health Department
(Environmental Division)

EMERGENCY

FIRE DEPARTMENTS: NON-EMERGENCY
Boise

Meridian

Eagle

Garden City

Kuna

POLICE DEPARTMENTS: NON-EMERGENCY
Boise (Dispatch)
Meridian

HOSPITALS:
St. Alphonsus Regional Medical Center
St. Lukes Regional Medical Center

375-3194
888-4433
375-1130

800-244-1111
800-244-1111
800-573-1311

1-800-222-3000
1-800-222-3000

922-5608
466-7861
378-1023
343-5271

375-5211

911

377-7351
888-1234
939-6463
375-0906
922-1144

377-6790
888-6678

378-2121
381-2222



NEWSPAPERS:

Boise Weekly

Idaho Business Review
The Idaho Statesman
Valley News

TELEVISION/CABLE:
TCI Cablevision
Wireless Broadcasting System of Boise

344-2055
336-3768
377-6200
888-1941

375-8288
888-1950



