Quick Reference Telephone Guide for Ada County

Assessor's Office Automobile License Birth, Death, Marriage Records (Vital Stat.) Central District Health Child Support	364-2400 377-6520 334-5988 375-5211 344-0750
CITIES: Boise City Eagle City Garden City Kuna City Melba City Meridian City Clerk - Ada County (Recorder) Commissioners - Ada County Development Services (Ada) Building Permits Plat Review Planning & Zoning Mapping (APA Mapping) Homeowner's Exemption	384-3700 939-6813 472-2900 922-5546 495-2722 888-4433 364-2220 364-2333 364-2277 364-2277 364-2277 364-2277 364-2317 364-2400
LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS: Ada County Highway District Boise City (Accounting & Financing) Treasurer's Office 79-1; 80-1; 81-1; 86-1 (LID's) Parks & Recreation	387-6100 384-3715 364-2233 384-4240
PROPERTY TAX RELIEF: Circuit Breaker Hardship Exemptions Homeowner's Exemptions	364-2400 364-2400 364-2400
SEWER & WATER DISTRICT: Bench Sewer Boise City Sewer Boise City Water Desert View Eagle Water Co. Eagle Sewer	345-5363 384-3900 384-3900 362-4395 939-0242 939-0132

SEWER & WATER DISTRICT, continued: Meridian Sewer & Water Northwest Sewer Owyhee Sewer Star Sewer West Boise Sewer	888-2191 344-5991 362-1949 286-7388 375-8521
MISCELLANEOUS: Ada County Highway District Boise City Housing Authority Idaho Housing Agency Idaho Real Estate Commission Homebuilders Association of Southwestern Idaho Flood Plain Information (Ask for Mapping)	387-6100 345-4907 331-4882 334-3285 377-3550 388-4729
EDUCATION: Boise City School Administration (Ask for Transportation to find School Boundaries) Kuna School Administration Meridian School Administration	338-3400 922-1000 888-6701
UTILITIES:	
GARBAGE COLLECTION: Boise City (Browning - Ferris) Ada County (Landfill) Eagle (Browning - Ferris) Garden City Kuna (J&M Sanitation) Meridian (Sanitary Service)	345-1265 853-1296 345-1265 472-2930 922-3313 888-3999
IDAHO POWER CO.: Billing Department New Service - Boise New Service - Meridian	388-2323 388-2323 888-4491
INTERMOUNTAIN GAS CO.: Gas Turn-Ons - Turn-Offs and Service Billing Inquiries Credit Department	377-6840 377-6840 377-6840
WATER COMPANIES: United Water Company (Mesa Water) Eagle Ranch Water Company	362-7304 939-0242

WATER COMPANIES, continued:	
Garden City	375-3194
Meridian	888-4433
South County Water Company	375-1130
U.S. WEST:	
New Residential Service or Changing	
of Existing Service	800-244-1111
Billing Information	800-244-1111
Residential Repair Bureau	800-573-1311
ATT EQUIPMENT REPAIR:	
Residential	1-800-222-3000
Business	1-800-222-3000
business	1 000 222 3000
IRRIGATION DISTRICTS:	
Boise - Kuna	922-5608
Nampa - Meridian	466-7861
New York	378-1023
Settler's	343-5271
CERTIC TANK AND WELL INCRECTION.	
SEPTIC TANK AND WELL INSPECTION:	
Central District Health Department	275 5211
(Environmental Division)	375-5211
EMERGENCY	911
FIRE DEPARTMENTS: NON-EMERGENCY	
Boise	377-7351
Meridian	888-1234
Eagle	939-6463
Garden City	375-0906
Kuna	922-1144
POLICE DEPARTMENTS: NON-EMERGENCY	277 6700
Boise (Dispatch)	377-6790
Meridian	888-6678
HOSPITALS:	
St. Alphonsus Regional Medical Center	378-2121
St. Lukes Regional Medical Center	381-2222
The management of the state of	

NEWSPAPERS:

Boise Weekly	344-2055
Idaho Business Review	336-3768
The Idaho Statesman	377-6200
Valley News	888-1941

TELEVISION/CABLE:

TCI Cablevision	375-8288
Wireless Broadcasting System of Boise	888-1950